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THE AMERICAN BAPTIST CHURCHES OF VERMONT AND NEW HAMPSHIRE 
“The Mission at our Doorstep: 

Renewal, Restoration, and New Beginnings” 
    

 

 

 

Calendars of Upcoming Events – December 2015 
 

ABC/VNH Regional Events Calendar         
Concerts at grounded4Life in Chester, VT 
John Waller Family Christmas Program – 
Friday, November 27 at 7 p.m. 
September Rain “Joyous” Christmas Concert – 
Friday, December 11 at 7 p.m. 
First Baptist Church, Chester, VT  
All are invited to attend, especially youth groups. 
Love offering. For more info, call 802-875-2638. 

  

Joyful Noyes, Advent/Christmas Concert 
Saturday, December 5 at 4 p.m. 
Union Church, Westmoreland, NH  
Love offering. Refreshments following the concert. 
For more information call 603-352-8090. 

  
 
 

Regional Calendar – Meeting Dates for Boards/Committees/Departments    
 

Date Time Committee/Department Location 
    

Mon., Jan. 11 9:30 a.m. Ministers Council Board of Directors First Baptist Church, Newport, NH 

Tues., Feb. 9 9:00 a.m. Executive Committee TBA 

Sat., Mar. 5 9:00 a.m. Board of Trustees Trinity Baptist Church, Hanover, NH 
 

Clergy & Ministerial Leaders Monthly Association Meetings      
 

Association Date Time Location Contact 
         

Central Fri., Dec. 18 8:15 a.m. 
McKenna’s Restaurant, 
New London 

Dale Nicholas 

Green & White Wed., Dec. 16 8:15 a.m. Littleton Diner, Littleton David Abbott 

Lakes Fri., Dec. 11 6:00 p.m. Camp Sentinel, Ctr. Tuftonboro Linda Bolton 

Monadnock Fri., Dec. 4 8:30 a.m. 1st Baptist Church, Keene Charlie Boucher 

Northwest Mon., Dec. 7 9:30 a.m. 1st Baptist Church, Burlington Larry Detweiler 

Southeast Tues., Dec. 8 7:45 a.m. 1st Baptist Church, Brentwood 
 

Southern Tues., Dec. 8 11:30 a.m. Blake’s Restaurant, Manchester John Cerrato 

Southwest Thurs., Dec. 17 9:30 a.m. The Blackeys’, So. Londonderry Malcolm Hamblett 

Women Mini-
sterial Leaders 

Tues., Dec. 15 10:00 a.m. United Baptist Church, Concord Linda Bolton 

 
 

 


